

KEITH KELLEY CLUB

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, do hereby authorize the City of San Jose Finance Department to deduct from the payroll and each pay period thereafter, \$5.00 in payment of dues to the KEITH KELLEY CLUB and pay the same to the trustees of said club.

Print Name:		Date:	
Address:			
Badge #:	Social Security #:	Signed:	

WHAT IS THE KEITH KELLEY CLUB?

The Keith Kelley Club is a charitable organization named in honor of Officer Keith Kelley the first SJ police officer to lose his life in WWII.

The Club was organized in 1944 by now retired Chief of Detectives Bart Collins to assist fellow Officer Tom Fowler, a victim of cancer. Funds were raised but the cancer claimed Tom's life before the contributions were expended. That money became the seed for today's Keith Kelley Club.

The Keith Kelley Club strives to assist members in need. Over the years, assistance has been given in a variety of ways to include financial gifts or interest free loans. The Keith Kelley Club sends flowers or a remembrance to members who are hospitalized, injured or off work due to an illness.

Although we are not a social club, we do celebrate our good fortunes with an annual summer BBQ and winter Dinner Dance. All this comes about through the generosity of our membership.

We thank you for allowing the Keith Kelley Club to continue to be a pillar of support to our San Jose law enforcement family.

WHO IS ELIGIBLE FOR MEMBERSHIP?

All employees of the SJPD, sworn, non-sworn and reserve officers are eligible for membership.

HOW MUCH WILL IT COST YOU?

The cost is \$5.00 per pay period or \$140 per year. The \$5.00 is automatically deducted from your paycheck. New employees may join by filling out this membership application. All tenured employees may join by completing this application & paying back dues to the first of the year that they are joining.

HOW CAN YOU JOIN?

You can join by submitting an application as soon as you become an employee of the SJPD family.

WHERE CAN YOU GET AN APPLICATION?

- 1. Go to the SJPD Webpage
- 2. Click on the Keith Kelley Club
- 3. Click on Keith Kelley Club Membership Application
- 4. Complete Application and Print
- 5. Sign Form and place in the Keith Kelley Club mailbox located in Records.